	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commer Petent and Trädemark Offi	
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached or	iginal documents or conic	es thereof	
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):		of Receiving Party(ies):	
Stefan Simon Gustaaf Moriau Mark Gaston Maurits Cappelle Bernard Paul Joseph Thiers	Name:	UNILIN BEHEER B.V., besloten vennootschap	
	Internal Address:	·	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Hoogeveenenweg 28	
3. Nature of Conveyence:	→		
☑Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City, State, Zip:	NL-2913 LV Nieuwerkerk A/D ljssel (the Netherlands)	
Execution Date: 05/20/97; 05/17/97	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Petent Application Number(s): 11/239,085	4. (8) Pétent Number(s,); 	
this document is being filed together with a new pplication, the execution date of the application is:			
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this			
- TENNSIN BRIGOR DE WIGHEU.	Total Number of Appli Peten	ts Involved: 1	
ame: ddress:	7. Total Fee; (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
23364 Customer Number	☐ Enclosed		
Phone: (703) 683-0500	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Num. ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY	ber: 02-0200 Y OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature; To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the forego. a true copy of the original document. J. ERNEST KENNEY	ing is true and correct	and any attached copy is November 4, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including gover sheet, attac	_ / /	Date 3	

S:\Producer\jek\MORIAU - 3001J\assign rec.wpd

PATENT REEL: 016979 FRAME: 0188

• Cir	
Whose post office addressive appears believed	staaf MORIAU, Mark G. on Maurits CAPPELLE l Joseph THIERS. heremaiter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have "Floor covering, consisting of hard floor
🚨 for which an application for	or United States Letters Patent was filed on; and,
ior which an application for	United States Letters Patent was executed on
☐ for which International Applic	cation No designating
the chited States of America	was filed on ; and,
WHEREAS,UNILIN BEHEER B.V	besloten vennooteebee
Hoogeveenenweg 28.	
NL_2913 LV NIEUWERKE	RK A/D IJSSEL (the Netberlands)
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous o and to the same in the United States;	f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in a the United States of America and in and to any therefor in the United States of America, including division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reist	and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any successful and all Letters Patent granted on any successful abolication.
application(s) in the United States for said Invention required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees without furt to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE and the invention that are within ASSIGNOR assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE the respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defined assurance and interpretable and the prosecution and the prosecution, administration and the accompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assigned assurance and the accompassed within the terms of this instrument.	and to said invention, all without further her consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, SIGNEE'S request documents and information 'S possession or control, and to provide further nat lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in efense of any patent application or patent ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument strators and other legal representatives
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above the right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully above ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire SIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the used successors, to the full end of the term for
Stefan Simon Gustaaf MORIAU. Assignor Name	20/05/199n
<u>Koningin Fabiolalaan</u> 38.	Date 237
Street 9000 GENT.	WELCBEKE Where Signed
City	Ani-
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
	Z-Kinda
SS.	
	•
Before me personally appeared said Mr. Stefan	MORIAU and mentioneledged this
instrument to be big /b - / - (Assignor	h day of Ma . 1992.
	N - 1

REEL: 016979.FRAME: 0189

(":

	•
Mark Gaston Maurits CAPPELLE.	<u>20/05/1997</u>
Assignor Name Cardijnlaan (STA) 8.	Date
Street	WIELSBEKE Where Signed
RB4D STADEN City	1- 00 -
Belgium State (Zip) or Country	cle Coppe
(p, or obtaining	Signature
Before me personally appeared said Mr.	Morle CADDRITE
	Application No V. and devilonie decilonies
instrument to be his (her) free act and deed	26th day of May , 1947.
	Notary Public
Bernard Paul Joseph THIERS.	10 L-10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Assignor Name	Date VER
Street 34.	Where Signed
B-8780 DOSTROZEBEKE.	A signed
Belgium State (Zip) or Country	(kan
Desire (Elp) of Country	Signacure
	(N)
	<u> </u>
Before me personally appeared said Mr. I	
instrument to be his (her) free act and deed	Assignor Name) 26th day of May 1993
_	- Start
	Notacy Rublic
	121 7
	1/2/3
	
Assignor Name	Date
Street	Where Signed
City	
State (Zip) or Country	
	Signature
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this
(A nstrument to be his (her) free act and deed	day of PATENT
	REEL: 016979 FRAME: 0190

Form PTO- 140 (3-75)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office IT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM		BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side	
Mail to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Date: November 4, 2005	ITEM ÖR SERVIČË	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF, USE	
Account No. 02-0200	ATTORNEY DOCKET: MQ\$T3001LJEK	ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF, USE	
Name and Address of Depositor: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane 4th Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 683-0500				
•.	OR SERVICES TO BE FURNISHED			
TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	FAX: (571) 273-01 <u>40</u>	PAGES TRA	<u> ANSMITT</u> ED: 4	
U.S. Patent Appln. No. 11/239,	085			
Inventor: Stefan Simon Gustaa	f Moriau		 	
Filed: September 30, 2005				
Title: FLOOR PANELS WITH E	EDGE CONNECTORS			
Please record the assignment	transmitted herewith and fax confirmat	tion to (703) 6 8	33-108 <u>0.</u>	
The Office is authorized to cha	rge the recordation fee of \$40.00 to Do	eposit Account	No. 02-0200.	
·	 -			
	<u>-</u>	ΛΩ -		
If additional space is needed attach separate she	et. Signature	Suesta	nney	
	J <u>/</u> J	ENEST KENI	NEY	
	Tel	g. No. 19,179 I. No. (703) 68:	3-0500	
U.S. Department of Commerce PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	DAM	ON & THOMA	S DII Ĉ	
Washington, D.C. 20231 OFFICIAL BUSINESS		laters Lane	o, flev	
Return after five days		ndria, VA 22314		

\$:\Producer\jek\MORIAU - 3001J\assign rec (ax.wpd

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016979 FRAME: 0191